

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008  
CC 9627/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 11.10.2007 in Civil Writ Petition  
No.18375/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB AND HARYANA AT  
CHANDIGARH)

BHARAT KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 28/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Tripathi, Adv.  
Mr. K.P. Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Reena Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay and on  
SLP.  
Stay of dispossession from the residential structure in the  
acquired land. It is made clear that the stay does not relate to the vacant  
land or the structures used for Atta Chakki.  
List this matter with SLP(C)No.15881-82/2008.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)  
COURT MASTER